)))	\$
001	

OIPE	04-18-2001					
<b>4./6.0</b> / <b>₹</b> / PAT	N FORM COVER SHEET TENTS ONLY 101678686					
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Drademark Office.	Please record the attached original documents of copy					
1. Name of conveying party(ies). ADEM	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?					
Lei HUANG	NEC CORPORATION					
	7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
4 110 1 (-) - f compression months (ico) attached?	Williato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
□ yes   ☑ no						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Other	4					
Execution Date: February 19, 2001	☐ yes ☑ no					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: February 19, 2001					
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/789,829 / 7107						
Additional numbers attacl	l hed? □ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	1					
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in					
Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
	8. Deposit Account No.					
	19-4880					
	RITE IN THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.						
The state of the s	April 10, 2001					
J. Frank sha Reg. No.	24,625 Date					
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING O	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info						
Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Box Assignment						

PATENT REEL: 011678 FRAME: 0001

	ENT APPLICATION ASS E OR JOINT INVENTOR		int -			OFGS FILE NO.	
	UTED OUTSIDE U.S.A						
	WHEREAS,	I (	( <b>m̃e</b> ),	LEI HUANG of T	okyo,	Japan	
as a	ssignor(s), have in	vente	d certa:	in improvements in			
	• • • •			ANCE METHOD			
Stat	es Letters Patent	has b	een exe	cuted by me (us) of ev	_ for ten date	which an applic te herewith; a	ation for United
	WHEREAS,		NEC Cor	poration			
			7-1, Sh Tokyo,	<u>iba 5-chome, Minato-ku</u> Japan	<u> </u>		
as a and	ssignee, is desirou any Patent that may	us of	acquiri	ing all right, title and	d inte	erest in and to	said invention
appl coun right auth said myse cover reis said fact any interest and i	ication for Patentications and patent tries, including a ts for past infrisorized and requeste assignee herein, alf (ourselves) and nant without furthesue and other appliassignee or its as known to the under interferences or other involved, to single the protection for	t, all tis appull ril nil nil nil nil nil nil nil nil nil n	olied for ghts of nt, and issue a signee for nt, to compare the comparent of the comparent in the comparent in the comparent inventions for the comparent inventi	countries in and to inal, divisional, con or or granted therefor priority from the first the Commissioner of all patents on said in of the entire interest al representatives, he con, to execute and del Patent on said inventions and inventions and inventions and inventions, becedings in which any or in papers, make all risignee, its successors ion in the United Sta	in the ling of Paten vention there is an iver a signed, whened the line is an iver a signed the line is a signed the line is an iver a signed the line is a signed	tion, substite United State of said applicates and Tradem ons or resultiein; and the dassigns do hall divisional all assignme or its represented applications to oaths, and tigns and nomind all other	ute or reissue is and all other cation, and all arks is hereby ng therefrom to undersigned for ereby agree and, continuation, ents thereof to esentatives all to testify in or patents may so do generally nees to obtain countries, the
expe	nses incident to sa	aid ap	pplicati	ions to be borne and pa	aid by	said assignee	<b>2.</b>
-				0		,	J4 )
Date	February 19,	2001		L	<u>ં</u>	Huang	<b>4</b>
					LE	EI HUANG	
Dates	•						
Dace.							
Date:	:			. •			
Date.							
Date:							
Dace.							- M.
Date:							
<i>D</i>							
Date:							
		<del></del>					
	Witness:			/			
	$\sim$		1 41	zanalu /	A		
	PHRA\69207	u/al	e V	<u>Maratu</u>	1/ 1	#1/10	1111

**RECORDED: 04/10/2001** 

**PATENT REEL: 011678 FRAME: 0002**